

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1063 of 1984

Appellant :- Raffki And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Matter taken up in the revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

It is pointed that Sri G.P. Dixit Advocate is no more.

As per the office report dated 15.05.2022 it is reported that the appellant no.1 Rafiq has died around 14 years ago while the appellant no.2 Mohabbat is alive.

The appeal in so far as the appellant no.1/Rafiq is concerned, stands abated. The appeal survives only for the appellant no.2/Mohabbat.

Let notice be issued to the appellant no.2 to engage another counsel returnable within a month.

Office to communicate this order within ten days through CJM concerned.

Let the matter be listed on 14.07.2022.

Order Date :- 16.5.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)