



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1063 of 1984

Rafiq And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Issue notice to the appellants to engage another counsel through the concerned C.J.M., as it is informed that Sri G.P. Dixit, Advocate is no more.
2. List this appeal on 21.04.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 7, 2026
Manish Himwan