



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1063 of 1984

Rafiq And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Learned A.G.A., Shri Shashidhar Pandey, has submitted instructions regarding the death of appellant Mohabbat.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Muzaffarnagar is directed to verify whether the appellant Mohabbat, son of Faizal, resident of Nagla P.S. Incholi District Muzaffarnagar, is alive or not.
3. In case no report is submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Muzaffarnagar, the Court will pass appropriate order on the next date of listing.
4. List this case on 11.05.2026.
5. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to seek aforesaid instructions from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 21, 2026
K.Tiwari